~ T PARTS
B MANUAL

MODEL NO. 0079 0080, 0081 and 0082

| ~5
] =/ MAGNA AMERICAN [
— ——= CORPORATION
L, Raymond, Mississippi 39154 bR
?-_' : o e—
—~

! Bullafin 510921 5/69 Printed in USA.




2800 PuP ‘1800
‘0800 ‘6£00 "ON HAOW
“LVIHAWY 404 S1YVd

GWerldkasmn



“Aj1ea0] paseqaind aq kepy,

B bE % 910L# W5 - M08, | 1119z86] 99 871 1614 - 3ysepng | CZ0TIS | g
* Jurp-aduiy Jgerlls | cs9 By gy x dod g/1 - wany | 798208 | be
< swpdwesy _E,_:.o - _em ot11s | b Aue seo - Bununoyy | cenrg | g5
g way saddpy - 5 | azvtis | w9 Bunug yum A sy dey m quer | 6015 | 76
o /1 P - nﬁ«.s. 08€071 [ ‘79 Powwmag-ausely pauuiog saddpy - Apogas I3
< F/E X 0T /1 0100 | £88171 | “19 1487 pesH - Bury 0F
aapdwog - vowysng - yoeg | gopp1g | 99 weag papeg - 6%
ST Wiy a0y pue ang sog due, [ 696015 [ ‘65 LVOIHAWY MeiS [Enuey uo g
g Ajquizssy w5 19305 auiduzg,,| soctis | ‘8s LVOIHAWY
LVYOIHAWY 1ri5 [Enuep uo nuigy umg g - boneg - xog | 6ogors | ‘a7
CHN PR 21 % 021 LS - monsa | ey [ zs (Kuo wmg enuepy) - dea - on | wseots | vz
a8H11S LVOUHAWY 1wis enuvy uo Jiuigy Buddey, yog - mans, [ gepret | oz
SLpILS 13y - aowpnsuy | oggolg | og o) %z
LVOIHAIWY MRS [enuspy vo uicy PRWILLLARSHLY pausiog Jamor] Apofel a0t ils | b2
senay foos01s | oe6 (TN deD uxa) 878 X 02471 - o | k8021 | sz
LVOIHAWY Ueis [enuepy uo gy /LI IysE g | HO6OLHG | 27
I Yoo, ‘axg o] - aaysemg | gesize | bs anepes - dep | oggols [ 1z
LVOIHIWY 1ug [enuey vo nuigy S01Dq3Y - ZBELIS | 02
('pup 2uidug » Aquissy Bnig uresq | geepis | 61
67 Laaveg BN L/S §/€ X 02/1 - W0 | stosbr | gS ¥TOL 207 - N [ 101208 | 81
YEOI# PoT- 0N | 10120g LVOIHAWY ums enuryy uo gy waty dog | cgzzog | 41
LR (VAT Aquassy ang | 6101s | s (Bununop ary o) devs | gogors | 91
T - Ma135 | 169021 | ‘28 8¢ Woo7- 1aysem, | OESBEL | °IS (I apd a1v) 3% x4z-01 waas [ hgosel |6l
120edg % R# 1/5-maiag, | £1201S [ 08 07NN BESHOS | HI
LVDIHAWY VIS [enury uo g ssawiey - durery [ SHEIIS | 6 (g ey
LVDIHAIWY g aupapg - kssmeg 08 poy oy | ogeits | gr WEX 02+/1 PH H - 108y [85171 | €1
‘6L T JAN $T91/6 - WNe (24 By s oy owpng fogsots | ot
‘9 I - sy 9 fruy Aty -andepy | gegols | 11
smeg - sz6eet | e LVOIHAWY Mg [rooepy - ssouscly asoy] - dump, [ gegnis | ot
310 - uig | scots | oz LVDIHAWY H0g Mg - ssausvp k3 (at .z/1e)
-any |gzegis | oz 11 pue (J40°NO) - MAEA ki SE] Ay - J03INGIEY - R0H | begols | 6
-y n;i w2 aury png F Jeingie) - 1y - w3 128018 | 8
€ A5y onwe) - peyy ki 91/6 o] - YT | IZ0ZI | L
2 Apog - sadurng ‘¢ 8/6°1 X 8191/ 'PH XH - 10l 9
-y il A 19 x dog g1 - 9any 0k &pog - weddng <
1R 1004 | z0c015 | 02 Amry. s oy oe s - 28 i
B Wop-anN | geeris | g0 #/1POT -0 | BrShOS | '8E [E3§ - are] ie
< | g0 TR - 3y | 26502 | e 1025 Apog - aysery i
f# 15zl | 49 0z#/1 H/H - sa8, | 0061zl | 95 (squry go) ssuesy - weyd [gegors | 1
oN | oN oN | oN ¥ TS
iy g urg | Py sy g weg [y swmy weg ueg |y
800 PUE 1800 ‘000 ‘6£00 "ON THAOW
LVOIHAWY
- H 4O .ﬂj SLUVd ﬁ.




PARTS FOR AMPHICAT
MODEL NO. 0079, 0080, 0081, and 0082

[6x6Worldicom



JoRmqrey—
SN WINY Py pue pnyg o duep, | Z66015 | 19 WP, wABYXT - 2qn ), | 1Z8lTs | T8
(lpy apo1g) (PO1D NAL) #7915 0T - 3N | ZLOFIF6 | ‘0
8191/6 LTH AL 1 - N | sz8zhe | 09 uflug - wwnopy o3qia | 99901¢ | 62
umyo - qur Junsuuoy | ggg01s | ‘6s Bo3- A-PE | €09015 | 82
Je3y PUE q00L] - AUCT AXY - UIYD) | 019015 | ‘85 sposyy, - sadepy | 01s01s | 2
“WION 91/§ 1B - ST | £650Z1 | 28 (Sununopy suidug)
(Hununopy g,0) aeq | sors | oz
#/6 X RL91/6 PH XH * 11981 | 200721 | 95 /1 - s | 065021 | sz
iy Jawa) ol 3 1y 120y ey BATb X 0Z2/1 -0 | <695k | 2
RACH H/0 ol | £8g01s | css souaauery anbuog, - A2y g | 169075 | ‘2
uor wfing W sey oy (B Fum) g/ 3207 - ysem. | 85071 | 77
"IN - SPU /ROl | 224018 [ ks g - suseay | gRE0ZE | 12
IEa uplaAY - a3uu] -3y | GRE0IS [ ES B Bug - aeid | kg |0z
Y] duost % g8 snua) ey AT - NSEM | ORE0EL | 61
YO HTL 870 101 | s85018 | (78 (i aadepy)
8/6 % 871 80015 - Ul | E10ERE | °IS E1E X 07-/1 PEH " - Mang | BOZZEL | I
“Ajpeao] pasvipind o frjye PMS | bILOIS | 08 sopumqae) - sadepy | gegls | Ul
g iy % worg YTy ¥ bE MH J0nque) | geais | 91
PR - SPUL /8 - 0t [ 185018 | 68 " umg pouey
wspRAL SSuu] - Iy | 09SHES | cge (082 VS SHOVS) 2widug "a'H 91 | sezils
Teeeos | oz 91/S WO - Sousumne | F1z0ZI | b umg 3l
e /5 X 8191/5 "PH "XH - od« | 822071 | "9¢  (H08z VS SHOVS) 2widug ‘a'H 91 | vEZIIS
3 azuaig snosog - Juueag | 165015 | Sk pueH - dun | 218605
M YIEN DU/ - PO | L6018 | b aquy - duvy | zz110s
A Suyurewy - Sury | zg901s | g amasy, - o) | p0015
i e 1ed - Sowweg | zzenis | o Burg-Bumey | ceerie
ok ,.E [0 - 12§ | 6£901€ | 'T¥ 3N [onuCy) - AL - Jrg
w P N0/ WOl | <6e01s | ok H T WA, - 98 fonuen)
L4 PR 2un] - 2y | €6L0IS | 6E ‘H "M Pl 2349 jonuo)
0SSRET | 89 wawppp sisseyy | G6E1IS | g P
GZITIS |29 2pp] - 8015 | L5 D - g | LITE 16
SLEOZI |99 as0}] wneyxy - pPIS | L4118 | o PUs POY - PO | 018208
OBE0ZT | °¢9 o] - 13Gsen. | FIZOEI | GE POLD O14/E - N | bESEIHG
16121 |49 1% BI91/S Wolle | L10221 | b 914/§ - 10N
LIkls |'s9 wpsen) | 9ggols | g5
orlis |09 B | woots | e WP POY
R ETS oN | ON
SWEN Mg wd |y JWEN Ut ueg | Py auren; 1eg

800 PUT 1800 ‘0800 ‘6200 "ON TIAOW
LVOIHdWV

HOd Ne..m SLYVd




PARTS FOR AMPHICAT
MODEL NO. 0079, 0080, 0081, and 0082

GWerldkasmn




(s PARTS LIST FOR
AMPHICAT
MODEL NO. 500079, 500080, 500081 and 500082
Ref. | Part Part Name Ref. | Pant Part Name
No. | Ne. No. | No.
1. | 510766 | Housing - Trans. Mach. 40. | 510642 | Ring - Gear Ass'y. R H¥
2. | 443276 | Pin- Drive Lok 510749 | Ring - Gaar Ass’y. L. H#
3. | 510738 | Pin - Grooved - Drilled 41. | 120393 | *Washer 5/16
4. | 456176 |*Pin - Cotter 3/32 x 3/4 42, | 510670 | Bearing - Porous Bronze
5. | 510522 | Shaft - Trans. 43. | 503391 [ *Nut - Lock 5/16 - 18
6. | 510633 | Bearing - Ball 44, | 502487 | Scal - Ol (For LH. Ring Gear
7. | 501625 | Ring - Retaining Ass'y Only)
8. | 510649 | Plate - Cam 45. | 510665 | Bearing - Ball
9. | 121900 |*Balt 1/4-20 x 1 46. | 510646 | Cover - Transmission Mach.
10. | 120392 |*Washer - Flat 1/4” Nom. 47. | 511023 | Seal - Shaft
11, | 504548 | NutLock 1/4-20 48. | 510716 | Gasket - Transmission Cover
12. | 510653 | Platc - Cam Actuator 49. | 121887 | *Screw Hex Hd. 1/4-20 x 3/4
13. | 510734 | Actuator - Male (Clutch) 50. | 120380 | *Washer - Lock 1/4
14. | 456587 | Pin - Roll 5/16 x 3/4 (Brake & Clutch) 51. | 218217 | Woodruff Key #61
15. | 510520 | Thrust - Race 52. | 510655 | Sprocker - IST
16. | 510550 | Thrust Bearing 53, | 510765 | Plug-Vent
17. | 510551 | Thrust - Race 54.'| 501626 | Ring-Retaining
18. [ 510645 | PlatePressure - Mach. 55. | 510702 | Key
19. | 510512 | Spring - Loading 56. | 510692 | Driven Pulley - Torque Convertor
) 20. [ 510510 | Collar Clutch Assembly - Mach. 57. | 510767 | Spacer - Bearing
’ 21. | 510727 | Plate - Clutch - Outer Stamping 58, | 510671 | Bearing - Ball
22. | 510726 | Plate - Cluich - Inner Stamping 59. | 510715 | Ring - Retining
23, | 120380 |*Washer - Lock 1/4 60. | 510784 | Cam Weldment - FWD
24. | 510732 | Actuator - Male (Rev. & Brake) 61. | 120123 | *Pin - Cotter 1/8 x 1-1/4
25. | 510699 | Brake Band Ass’y. - (Rev.) 62. | 510802 | Link Widmn't - Upper Brake R. H.
26. | 456860 | Pin - Rall 5/16 x 1-1/4 (Rev.) 63. | 510790 | Link-Upper Brake L. H.
27. | 510700 | Brake Band Asy. 64. | 510780 | Rod - Upper Pivor
28, | 120854 [*Bol 1/420 x 5/8 65. | 501130 | Pin - Hair
29. | 510731 | Actuator - Female (Rev. & Brake) 66. | 510803 | Control Link Wid't. - Lower R. H.
30. | 510676 | Seal - “O" Ring 67. | 510795 | Control Link WId'. - Lower L. H.
3L. | 510733 | Actuator - Female 68. | 510779 | Red - Lower Pivot
32. | 504657 | Pin - Spirol 69. | 510870 | Reverse Weldment
33. | 510792 | Spring 70. | 122119 | *Bole - Hx. Hd. 3/8-16 x 3/4
34. | 51348 | Carrier & Pin Ass'y. (Transmission Mtg.)
35. | 511345 | Pin - Dowel 1/2 x 1 Pinion 71. | 120382 | *Washer - Lock 3/8
36. | 510637 | Bearing - Bronze - Pinion 72 | 103866 | Plug - Pipe
| 37. | 510535 | Gear - Sun 73. | 510826 | Bracket - Brg. Collar
, 38, | 511344 | Gear - Pinion 74. | 510825 | Collar - Brg, Trans. Shaft
i 39. | 511086 | Plate - Pinion Carrier 75. | 122007 | *Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4
76. | 511028 | Pin - Clevis
*May be purchased locally. 77. | 511346 | Bearing
2 f dvers s i 5 78. | 510537 | Plac
R. H. Refers 1o Driver's right hand when seated in normal gl || 2o .
Driving Position.
™

(6x6Worldicom
R S




PARTS FOR AMPHICAT

MODEL NO. 0079, 0080,

PARTS LIST FOR
AMPHICAT
MODEL NO. 0079, 0050, 0081 and 0052
Parc Part Name
No.

B e o

511386 | Suppore Casting REH.

510873 | Brace - Idler Shaft Bearing Mig. Weldmn't.
510252 | *Washer 3/8

124829 | *Nut - Jam 3/8

510846 | Shaft & Sprocket Weldmn'. R.H.
106751 | Key - Woodnsff

510782 | Sprocket - Weldmn'.

510671 | Beacing - Ball Brg. 203

507907 | Ring - Retaining

510876 | Bearing Mig. - Jdler Shafe Weldmn't,
120396 | *Washer 172

120238 | *Nut - Jam 1/2-13

510842 | Spacer - Idler Bracker

122145 | *Bolr 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

503376 | *Nut - Lock 3/8-16

511385 | Suppart - Casting Mach. LH.
510845 | Shaft & Sprocket Weldmn't L.H.
102569 | Secrew - St 1/4-20 x- 1/4 Socket Head
510656 | Sprocket - Weldment

510838 | Clip - Cable (Throttle & Choke)
447825 | *Screw - S/T #1024 x 5/8

120384 | Lock Washer 1/2

120382 | Lock Washer 3/8 *May he purchased locally.

8

"

6x6World’com]




P

b

e

LdVIS LI
WY¥9VIG NOILYINNOD
JILVWIHDS / TVIIOLIId - TYIIMLDAT

a a ¢

J

[6x6Worldicom



ﬁﬂ‘l

¢ -

LYYLS TVANYW
WVH9VIA NOIL)INNOD
JILVWIHDS / TVINOLDM - VIILDIT

GHWeE

[6x6Worldicom




